

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1018 of 1985

Appellant :- Girza Shanker S/O Pursottam

Respondent :- Girza Shanker S/O Kalika

Counsel for Appellant :- Tej Pal

Counsel for Respondent :- Vinod Pd.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

None for the appellants. Learned AGA for the State is present.

Let a report be called from District Judge, Varanasi whether record of the trial court has been reconstructed or not.

List on 22.08.2025.

Order Date :- 25.7.2025

Rama Kant