

**Court No. - 71**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1018 of 1985**

**Appellant :- Girza Shanker S/O Pursottam**

**Respondent :- Girza Shanker S/O Kalika**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Tej Pal**

**Counsel for Respondent :- Vinod Pd.**

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.**

Compliance report regarding order dated 25.07.2025 is awaited.

List on 17.09.2025.

**Order Date :- 22.8.2025**

sailesh